FORM PTO-1595

7-10-99

02-25-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael John Brady, Dah-Weih Duan	Intermec IP Corp. 360 North crescent Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4867
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES X NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Nerger Security Agreement
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: February 4, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Serial Nº Filed:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: February 10, 1999.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	ned: YES X NO
2/22/1999 AWYES 00000066 09247500 5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
4 C:581 40.00 0P correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE
mailed:	
SUITER & ASSOCIATES PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Sean Patrick Suiter	⊠ Enclosed please find Check № 8439 .
11516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205	Please charge any underpayments or credit
Omaha, NE 68154-4409	any excess to Deposit Account № 19-4882.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached
Marin E West Rea No 20 41 OD1	DATE: February 10, 1999
Kevin E. West, Reg. № 38410R1	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

as U.S. Serial Nº

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL JOHN BRADY, of Brewster, New York, and DAH-WEIH DUAN, of Yorktown Heights, New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY TESTING OF RFID INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

described and claimed in the specification as filed on

as one. Something
, via United States Postal Service Express Mail Label Nº EL 025 200 422 US.
WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Beverly
Hills, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
inventions, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or
thereupon, together with any and all division, continuation, reissues, reexaminations and extensions
thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INTERMEC IP CORP., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said inventions, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said inventions and application, and authorize the said INTERMEC IP CORP. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said INTERMEC IP CORP., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute

F:\MSdocs\Intermec\38410R1docs.wpd

any and all documents that may be required in order that the said INTERMEC IP CORP. may make application for the Letters Patent on said inventions in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said inventions or applications unto the said INTERMEC IP CORP., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The Attorney of Record herein is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed at Jorktown Heights, in the Country of Westchester, State of New York, this Higher day of Felonogy, 1999.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF (Nester)

SS:

I, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on 10 20 2000) do hereby certify that MICHAEL JOHN BRADY personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this Hay of February, 1999.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

BARBARA RASA Notary Public, State of New York No. 4973785

In Westchester & Dutchess Counties
Commission Expires October 29, 2-600

F:\MSdocs\Intermec\38410R1docs.wpd

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL JOHN BRADY, of Brewster, New York, and DAH-WEIH DUAN, of Yorktown Heights, New York, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS RADIO FREQUENCY TESTING OF RFID INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

described and claimed in the specification as filed on ______ as U.S. Serial Nº

, via United States Postal Service Express Mail Label Nº EL 025 200 422 US
WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by
virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Beverly
Hills, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
inventions, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or
thereupon, together with any and all division, continuation, reissues, reexaminations and extensions
thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INTERMEC IP CORP., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said inventions, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said inventions and application, and authorize the said INTERMEC IP CORP. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said INTERMEC IP CORP., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute

F:\MSdocs\Intermec\38410R1docs.wpd

any and all documents that may be required in order that the said **INTERMEC IP CORP.** may make application for the Letters Patent on said inventions in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said inventions or applications unto the said **INTERMEC IP CORP.**, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The Attorney of Record herein is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed at 10xKtown Heights, in the Country of Westchester, State of New York, this 4 day of February, 1999.

DAH-WEIH DUAN

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Westchester

I, Box Our Robert a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on 10 04 2000) do hereby certify that **DAH-WEIH DUAN** personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ss:

Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of February, 1999

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

Notary Public

BARBARA RASA Notary Public, State of New York No 4973785

In Westchester & Dutchess Counties
Commission Expires October 29.

F:\MSdocs\Intermec\38410R1docs.wpd